From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy
Chennai - 600 032.
TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
To (By e-mail).

(a) Type of body Self Propelled Combine Harvester
3 Type of veh icle/cateqory
4 Month and year of manufacture As per codifications
5 No. of cylinders 4
6 Chassis number As applicable
7 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
As a pplicable
a Fuel used Diesel
9 H.P./BHP E494 74 Kw @ 2100 rpm
10. Cubic capacity 3770 cc
11. Makers classification John Deere W70 SYNCHROSMART
POWERPRO (Trem) Staqe-IV
t2. Wheel base 3260 mm
Seating capacity 1 in all
L4. Colou r As a pplicable
15. ULW (unladen weight) 6415 Kgs.
16. NA
L7. Nrrmhar- dcscrinfinn- ciza
and ply ratino of Wres as
tlealaratl hw iha
ma n ufactu re r
Front axle 16.9-30 12 PR
b Rear axle 7.50-16, 16 PR
18. Registered Axle Weight
a Front Axle (Faw) 4180 Kgs. (Front Ayle Mass)
Rear Axle (Raw) 245 KSs.(Rear Axle Mass)
19. Dimension
a Overall length 11660 mm (with trailer)6410 mm (without
tra iler)
b Rear over hanq
c Overall width 2670 mm
d Overall heiqht 3600 mm
Min. ground clearance 390 mm
PARTICULARS FOR R.C. BOOK ENTRIES ARE FURNISHED BELOW
13.
G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
a
b.
e.
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by Assistant Se
and based on the type approval certiflcate number
2416a7. Datedt O2.LL.2O2} issued by the testing agency NRFMT
HISAR, it is certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of mot
act 1988 and rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and the Assistant Registering Auth
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies c
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 19BB and rules made there unde
department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
All the Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and the Zonal Deputy
Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular.
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respectiv
Transport Officers of their Zones.
/ /Bv order I I
Assi
Guindy,
(Communication of Type APProval
certificate No. 462 I 2024) u
lXlo"l
Copy to
M/s Ishwar Farmline Equipments Pvt Ltd., Chaunda Road, Am
L4B 022.
(By e-Mail) The Director, Forensic Sciences Depaftment, number 30-A,
Salai, Mylapore, Chennai - 4.